## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ken Kerry	07/15/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ken Kerry
Street Address:	200 N. Tustin Avenue, Suite 200
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705-3817

Name:	Doug Magyari
Street Address:	200 N. Tustin Avenue, Suite 200
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705-3817

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7121989

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)394-4477

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3104510647

Email: pat@cislo.com

Correspondent Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP

Address Line 1: 1333 2nd Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04-13678-CIP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022990 FRAME: 0958

\$40.00

CH \$40.00

500919091

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Cislo

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of patent rights to correct inventors re 989 patent#page1.tif source=Assignment of patent rights to correct inventors re 989 patent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022990 FRAME: 0959 Patent No. 7,121,989 Issued: October 17, 2006

Petition filed herewith

Attorney Docket No. 04-13678-CIP

25189

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT INVENTORS

This assignment made as of the last date entered below by named applicant KEN

KERRY, of Santa Ana, California ("Assignor"), to KEN KERRY, of Santa Ana,

California, on the one hand, and KEN KERRY and DOUG MAGYARI, of Royal Oak,

Michigan (collectively, "Assignees");

WHEREAS, Assignor is identified as the inventor of a new, original, and useful

Invention entitled ABDOMINAL EXERCISE DEVICE FOR INVERTED

ABDOMINAL EXERCISES ("Invention"), for which United States Patent No.

7,121,989 ("the '989 patent") issued on October 17, 2006;

WHEREAS, Assignees desire to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the

entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the '989 patent in the United

States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and

transfer to Assignees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the

'989 patent in the United States and throughout the world, including the exclusive right

to file any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part,

reissue, foreign, or other application based on the Invention directly in the name of

Assignees and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 022990 FRAME: 0960

Patent No. 7,121,989

Issued: October 17, 2006

Petition filed herewith

Attorney Docket No. 04-13678-CIP

Further, Assignor agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Invention and the '989 patent in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting,

recording, or maintaining the title of Assignees, and their successors and assigns, to the

Invention and the '989 patent in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to

others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to assign any and all rights in and to the Invention and the '989 patent or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, to Assignees, their successors and assigns,

as the Assignees of the entire interest in the Invention and the '989 patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor have executed this Assignment on the dates herein as set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

T:\04-13678-CIP\Assignment of patent rights to correct inventors re 989 patent.DOC

Page 2 of 2

Mer Gerry Ken Kerry

REEL: 022990 FRAME: 0961